@ eQuote

Subtotal (1)

$19,584.80

Estimated Shipping $0.00
Total $19,584.80
< You've successfully saved a new eQuote - #3000136107978 X
Details Billing Shipping Payment method
Jason Tax exemption
Quote number # 3000136107978 | am not tax exempt
Created November 8, 2022
Expires February 6, 2023
Created by
jason@colorado.edu
Iltems Quantity Unit Price Item total
$19,584.80 $19,584.80
PowerEdge R750 Fully Configurable
Estimated Ship Date
. November 12, 2022 - November 14, 2022
Catalog Number: 84 / pe_r750_14794
Category Description Code SKU ID
PowerEdge R750 PowerEdge R750 Server G196CJL [210-AYCG] 1
FRONT STORAGE Chassis with up to 16x2.5" Drives GLOFSY1 [379-BDTF] 1502
BACKPLANE SAS/SATA Backplane GKOE30X [379-BDSS] 1503
REAR STORAGE No Rear Storage GOXFOL2 [379-BDTE] 1504
GPU ENABLEMENT No GPU Enablement GWzQD4S [379-BDSR] 1505


https://www.dell.com/premier/us/en/rc958698/#/systems/pd/pe_r750_14794
https://www.dell.com/premier/us/en/rc958698/#/systems/pd/pe_r750_14794

Category
Trusted Platform Module

Chassis Configuration

Processor

Additional Processor

Processor Thermal
Configuration

Memory Configuration Type

Memory DIMM Type and
Speed

Memory Capacity

RAID Configuration

RAID/Internal Storage
Controllers

Hard Drives

BIOS and Advanced System
Configuration Settings

Advanced System
Configurations

Fans

Description
Trusted Platform Module 1.2 V2

2.5" Chassis with up to 16 SAS/SATA D
rives, 2 CPU

Intel® Xeon® Gold 6338 2G, 32C/64T,
11.2GT/s, 48M Cache, Turbo, HT (205
W) DDR4-3200

Intel® Xeon® Gold 6338 2G, 32C/64T,
11.2GT/s, 48M Cache, Turbo, HT (205
W) DDR4-3200

Heatsink for 2 CPU configuration (CPU
greater than or equal to 165W)

Performance Optimized

3200MT/s RDIMMs

(16) 16GB RDIMM, 3200MT/s, Dual Ra
nk

C4, RAID 5 for 3 or more HDDs or SSDs
(Matching Type/Speed/Capacity)

Front PERC H755 Rear Load

(6) 480GB SSD SATA Mix Use 6Gbps 5
12 2.5in Hot-plug AG Drive, 3 DWPD,

Performance BIOS Setting
UEFI BIOS Boot Mode with GPT Partitio
n

Standard Fan x6

Code

GZAHO4F

GYSHESI

GMKZW73

GPOGWRY

G1Y5987

GHOQBEI

GR3CFNV

GQ3BSO0I

GQEH61Y

GKNDR8X

GB6HAMS

GJO594B

GSFTG4Y

G50U0ID

SKU
[461-AAIC]

[321-BGEZ]

[338-CBCJ]

[338-CBCJ] [379-
BDCO]

[412-AAVB]

[370-AAIP]

[370-AEVR]

[370-AEVQ]

[780-BCDP]

[405-AAZB] [750-

ACFQ]

[400-AZUT]

[384-BBBL]

[800-BBDM]

[750-ADGK]

1574

1530

1550

1551

1697

1562

1561

1560

1540

1541

1570

1533

1534

1531



Category

Power Supply

Power Cords

PCle Riser

Motherboard

Embedded Systems
Management

OCP 3.0 Network Adapters

Bezel

Boot Optimized Storage
Cards

Quick Sync
Password

Group Manager
Operating System
OS Media Kits

Rack Rails

System Documentation

SHIPPING

Description

Dual, Hot-Plug, Fully Redundant Power
Supply (1+1), 1400W, Mixed Mode

No Power Cord

Riser Config 2, Half Length, 4x16, 2x8 s
lots, SW GPU Capable

R750 Motherboard with Broadcom 572
0 Dual Port 1Gb On-Board LOM

iDRACY, Enterprise 15G

Broadcom 57414 Dual Port 10/25GbE
SFP28, OCP NIC 3.0

PowerEdge 2U LCD Bezel

BOSS S2 Blank

No Quick Sync

iDRAC,Factory Generated Password
iDRAC Group Manager, Disabled

No Operating System

No Media Required

ReadyRails™ Sliding Rails Without Cabl
e Management Arm

No Systems Documentation, No Open
Manage DVD Kit

PowerEdge R750 Shipping

Code

GOC4S5H

GODSYNS

GO63K5V

GXQ48RZ

G4ANWS93

G63VWGR

GP5M16K

G74DI3A

GCLNJM4

G2T768J

GTVA94K

G78MU35

GKH7AZI

GH6GP2K

GVRYSM7

GHMNG6S2

SKU

[450-AJHG]

[450-AAGG]

[330-BBRX]

[329-BFGT]

[385-BBQV]

[540-BCOC]

[325-BEBV] [350-

BCED]

[329-BERC]

[350-BBYX]
[379-BCSF]
[379-BCQY]
[611-BBBF]
[605-BBFN]

[770-BBBQ]

[631-AACK]

[340-CULS]

1620

1621

1510

1536

1520

1518

1532

1696

1695

1693

1692

1650

1652

1610

1590

1500
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Legal & Regulatory

Category
Shipping Material

Regulatory

Shipping/Order information
FGA Module
Dell Services: Hardware

Support

Deployment Services

Terms of Sale

Description
PowerEdge R750 Shipping Material

PowerEdge R750 BIS Marking , No CE
or CCC Marking on 2.5" Chassis

US No Canada Ship Charge
No FGA

5 Years Basic Hardware Warranty Repa
ir 5x10 HW-Only 5x10 Next Business D
ay Onsite

Basic Deployment Dell Server R Series
1U/2U

Privacy Statement

Code

GT4H39R

GM97A4T

USNONE

NOFGA

GIV3IQ6

BASDEPL

SKU
[481-BBFG]

[389-DYHD] [389-
DYHF]

[332-1286]
[817-BBBB]

[852-7267] [852-
7274]

[804-6747]

1690

1507

111

572

29

714

Subtotal (1): $19,584.80

Subtotal (1)

Estimated Shipping

$19,584.80

Total

Do Not Sell My Personal Information

$19,584.80

$0.00


https://www.dell.com/myaccount/en-us/premier/rc958698
https://www.dell.com/myaccount/en-us/premier/dellcontacts
https://www.dell.com/account/us/en/rc958698/equote/index/
https://www.dell.com/account/us/en/rc958698/equote/index
https://www.dell.com/shop/us/en/rc958698/
https://www.dell.com/accessories/us/en/rc958698/home
https://www.dell.com/en-us/dt/index.htm
https://www.dell.com/shop/us/en/rc958698/
https://www.dell.com/learn/terms?s=corp
https://www.dell.com/learn/terms-of-sale?s=corp
https://www.dell.com/learn/policies-privacy?s=corp
https://www.dell.com/en-us/lp/do-not-sell-my-info
https://www.dell.com/en-us/lp/accessibility
https://www.dell.com/learn/us/en/uscorp1/legal_docs/dell-modern-slavery-statement.pdf

Accessibility Anti-Slavery & Human Trafficking

Ultrabook, Celeron, Celeron Inside, Core Inside, Intel, Intel Logo, Intel Atom, Intel Atom Inside, Intel Core, Intel Inside, Intel Inside Logo, Intel vPro, Itanium, Itanium Inside,
Pentium, Pentium Inside, vPro Inside, Xeon, Xeon Phi, Xeon Inside, and Intel Optane are trademarks of Intel Corporation or its subsidiaries in the U.S. and/or other
countries.

Same day shipment subject to order size limitations, Dell standard shipping methods and payment via credit card, gift card or Dell Business Credit. Notification will be
provided if there are payment delays which could impact shipping date. Electronics and accessories may ship separately.

Smart Selection. Limited quantities. Only available for orders placed by 5:59 p.m. CT Mon.-Thurs. Systems shipped the next business day after an order is placed. Subject
to order approval. Software and accessories not part of the configuration will be shipped separately and may arrive after your system. Please note that Smart Selection
Configuration pricing cannot be combined with other pricing offers or discounts provided or agreed to by Dell. ** Orders with Custom Factory Integration might require
additional processing time.

ADELL BUSINESS CREDIT (DBC): Offered to business customers by WebBank, who determines qualifications for and terms of credit. Taxes, shipping and other charges are
extra and vary. The Total Minimum Payment Due is the greater of either $20 or 3% of the New Balance shown on the statement rounded up to the next dollar, plus all past
due amounts. Dell and the Dell logo are trademarks of Dell Inc.

**Payment solutions provided and serviced by Dell Financial Services L.L.C. or its affiliate or designee (“DFS”) for qualified customers. Offers may not be available or may
vary in certain countries. Where available offers may be changed without notice and are subject to product availability, applicable law, credit approval, documentation
provided by and acceptable to DFS and may be subject to minimum transaction size. Offers not available for personal, family or household use. Dell Technologies and the
Dell Technologies logo are trademarks of Dell Inc. Restrictions and additional requirements may apply to transactions with governmental or public entities.

'Subject to applicable law and regulations.ALL ORDERS ARE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL AND ACCEPTANCE BY DELL. Pricing, availability and other terms of offer may be
withdrawn or changed without notice. Dell cannot be held responsible for errors in typography or photography.


https://www.dell.com/en-us/lp/accessibility
https://www.dell.com/learn/us/en/uscorp1/legal_docs/dell-modern-slavery-statement.pdf

