$\frown$	
	eQuote
$\bigcirc$	

Subtotal (1)	\$19,584.80
Estimated Shipping	\$0.00
Total	\$19,584.80

×

## ✓ You've successfully saved a new eQuote - #3000136107978

Details	Billing		Shipping			Payment method		
Jason Quote number # 30001	36107978	<b>Tax exemption</b> I am not tax exe	empt					
Created November 8, 2 Expires February 6, 202 Created by jason@colorado.edu								
Items				(	Quantity		Unit Price	Item total
00000000	Estimated	dge R750 Fully Ship Date <sup>-</sup> 12, 2022 - Novem	·		1	Ş	319,584.80	\$19,584.80
	Catalog N	<b>umber</b> : 84 / pe_r75	0_14794					
	Category	,	Description		Cod	e	SKU	ID
	PowerEd	ge R750	PowerEdge R750	) Server	G19	6CJL	[210-AYCG]	1
	FRONT S	TORAGE	Chassis with up t	to 16x2.5" Drives	GLO	FSY1	[379-BDTF]	1502
	BACKPL	ANE	SAS/SATA Backp	blane	GK0	E30X	[379-BDSS]	1503
	REAR ST	ORAGE	No Rear Storage		GOX	F0L2	[379-BDTE]	1504
	GPU ENA	ABLEMENT	No GPU Enablem	nent	GWZ	ZQD4S	[379-BDSR]	1505

Category	Description	Code	SKU	ID
Trusted Platform Module	Trusted Platform Module 1.2 V2	GZAH04F	[461-AAIC]	1574
Chassis Configuration	2.5" Chassis with up to 16 SAS/SATA D rives, 2 CPU	GYSHE5I	[321-BGEZ]	1530
Processor	Intel® Xeon® Gold 6338 2G, 32C/64T, 11.2GT/s, 48M Cache, Turbo, HT (205 W) DDR4-3200	GMKZW73	[338-CBCJ]	1550
Additional Processor	Intel® Xeon® Gold 6338 2G, 32C/64T, 11.2GT/s, 48M Cache, Turbo, HT (205 W) DDR4-3200	GP0GWRY	[338-CBCJ] [379- BDCO]	1551
Processor Thermal Configuration	Heatsink for 2 CPU configuration (CPU greater than or equal to 165W)	G1Y5987	[412-AAVB]	1697
Memory Configuration Type	Performance Optimized	GH9QBEI	[370-AAIP]	1562
Memory DIMM Type and Speed	3200MT/s RDIMMs	GR3CFNV	[370-AEVR]	1561
Memory Capacity	(16) 16GB RDIMM, 3200MT/s, Dual Ra nk	GQ3BS0I	[370-AEVQ]	1560
RAID Configuration	C4, RAID 5 for 3 or more HDDs or SSDs (Matching Type/Speed/Capacity)	GQEH61Y	[780-BCDP]	1540
RAID/Internal Storage Controllers	Front PERC H755 Rear Load	GKNDR8X	[405-AAZB] [750- ACFQ]	1541
Hard Drives	(6) 480GB SSD SATA Mix Use 6Gbps 5 12 2.5in Hot-plug AG Drive, 3 DWPD,	GB6HAM5	[400-AZUT]	1570
BIOS and Advanced System Configuration Settings	Performance BIOS Setting	GJO594B	[384-BBBL]	1533
Advanced System Configurations	UEFI BIOS Boot Mode with GPT Partitio n	GSFTG4Y	[800-BBDM]	1534
Fans	Standard Fan x6	G50U0ID	[750-ADGK]	1531

Category	Description	Code	SKU	ID
Power Supply	Dual, Hot-Plug, Fully Redundant Power Supply (1+1), 1400W, Mixed Mode	G0C4S5H	[450-AJHG]	1620
Power Cords	No Power Cord	G0DSYN5	[450-AAGG]	1621
PCIe Riser	Riser Config 2, Half Length, 4x16, 2x8 s lots, SW GPU Capable	G063K5V	[330-BBRX]	1510
Motherboard	R750 Motherboard with Broadcom 572 0 Dual Port 1Gb On-Board LOM	GXQ48RZ	[329-BFGT]	1536
Embedded Systems Management	iDRAC9, Enterprise 15G	G4NWS93	[385-BBQV]	1520
OCP 3.0 Network Adapters	Broadcom 57414 Dual Port 10/25GbE SFP28, OCP NIC 3.0	G63VWGR	[540-BCOC]	1518
Bezel	PowerEdge 2U LCD Bezel	GP5M16K	[325-BEBV] [350- BCED]	1532
Boot Optimized Storage Cards	BOSS S2 Blank	G74DI3A	[329-BERC]	1696
Quick Sync	No Quick Sync	GCLNJM4	[350-BBYX]	1695
Password	iDRAC,Factory Generated Password	G2T768J	[379-BCSF]	1693
Group Manager	iDRAC Group Manager, Disabled	GTVA94K	[379-BCQY]	1692
Operating System	No Operating System	G78MU35	[611-BBBF]	1650
OS Media Kits	No Media Required	GKH7AZI	[605-BBFN]	1652
Rack Rails	ReadyRails™ Sliding Rails Without Cabl e Management Arm	GH6GP2K	[770-BBBQ]	1610
System Documentation	No Systems Documentation, No Open Manage DVD Kit	GVRYSM7	[631-AACK]	1590
SHIPPING	PowerEdge R750 Shipping	GHMN6S2	[340-CULS]	1500

Category	Description	Code	SKU	ID
Shipping Material	PowerEdge R750 Shipping Material	GT4H39R	[481-BBFG]	1690
Regulatory	PowerEdge R750 BIS Marking , No CE or CCC Marking on 2.5" Chassis	GM97A4T	[389-DYHD] [389- DYHF]	1507
Shipping/Order information	US No Canada Ship Charge	USNONE	[332-1286]	111
FGA Module	No FGA	NOFGA	[817-BBBB]	572
Dell Services: Hardware Support	5 Years Basic Hardware Warranty Repa ir 5x10 HW-Only 5x10 Next Business D ay Onsite	G9V3IQ6	[852-7267] [852- 7274]	29
Deployment Services	Basic Deployment Dell Server R Series 1U/2U	BASDEPL	[804-6747]	714

Subtotal (1)	Subtotal (1): \$19,584.80			
Subtotal (1)	\$19,584.80			
Estimated Ship	oing \$0.00			
Total	\$19,584.80			

Account

Your Profile

Dell Contacts

## Your ProductsAbout Dell

Quotes Dell Technologies

Sales Quotes

Systems

Peripherals

Copyright © 2022 Dell Inc.

Accessibility Anti-Slavery & Human Trafficking

Ultrabook, Celeron, Celeron Inside, Core Inside, Intel, Intel Logo, Intel Atom, Intel Atom Inside, Intel Core, Intel Inside, Intel Inside Logo, Intel vPro, Itanium, Itanium Inside, Pentium, Pentium Inside, vPro Inside, Xeon, Xeon Phi, Xeon Inside, and Intel Optane are trademarks of Intel Corporation or its subsidiaries in the U.S. and/or other countries.

Same day shipment subject to order size limitations, Dell standard shipping methods and payment via credit card, gift card or Dell Business Credit. Notification will be provided if there are payment delays which could impact shipping date. Electronics and accessories may ship separately.

Smart Selection. Limited quantities. Only available for orders placed by 5:59 p.m. CT Mon.–Thurs. Systems shipped the next business day after an order is placed. Subject to order approval. Software and accessories not part of the configuration will be shipped separately and may arrive after your system. Please note that Smart Selection Configuration pricing cannot be combined with other pricing offers or discounts provided or agreed to by Dell. \*\* Orders with Custom Factory Integration might require additional processing time.

**^DELL BUSINESS CREDIT (DBC):** Offered to business customers by WebBank, who determines qualifications for and terms of credit. Taxes, shipping and other charges are extra and vary. The Total Minimum Payment Due is the greater of either \$20 or 3% of the New Balance shown on the statement rounded up to the next dollar, plus all past due amounts. Dell and the Dell logo are trademarks of Dell Inc.

\*\*Payment solutions provided and serviced by Dell Financial Services L.L.C. or its affiliate or designee ("DFS") for qualified customers. Offers may not be available or may vary in certain countries. Where available offers may be changed without notice and are subject to product availability, applicable law, credit approval, documentation provided by and acceptable to DFS and may be subject to minimum transaction size. Offers not available for personal, family or household use. Dell Technologies and the Dell Technologies logo are trademarks of Dell Inc. Restrictions and additional requirements may apply to transactions with governmental or public entities.

<sup>1</sup>Subject to applicable law and regulations.ALL ORDERS ARE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL AND ACCEPTANCE BY DELL. Pricing, availability and other terms of offer may be withdrawn or changed without notice. Dell cannot be held responsible for errors in typography or photography.